

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 346 OF 2025

Pallavi Pramod Madake ...Applicant

Versus

Pramod Ramrao Madake ...Respondent

Mr.Abhay Jadhavar a/w. Adv. Rutvik Kadhid, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 12th November, 2025.
3. The proceedings pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Pune is stayed till the next date of the hearing.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]