

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 346 OF 2025**

Pallavi Pramod Madake	...Applicant
Versus	
Pramod Ramrao Madake	...Respondent

Adv. Rutvik Kashid a/w Adv. Abhay Jadhavar, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Service report is awaited.
3. Stand over to 8th January 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)