

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.346 OF 2025

Pallavi Pramod Madake ... Applicant

Versus

Pramod Ramrao Madake ... Respondent

Mr. Abhay A. Jadhavar a/w Mr. Rutvik Kashid for Applicant.

Mr. Ujwala Asha Dnyandeo Phartade, for the Opponent.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.18
13:23:08 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Stand over to 30.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]