

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 346 OF 2025

Pallavi Pramod Madake ...Applicant

VERSUS

Pramod Ramrao Madake ...Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Abhay Jadhavar a/w Rutik Kashid for the Applicant.

Ms. Ujwala Asha Dnyandeo Phartade for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the prayer clause.
3. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
4. Respondent is permitted to file reply.
5. Stand over to 07.05.2026.
6. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed by  
HARISH VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date: 2026.05.04  
12:42:28 +0530